City of Rochester Hills Office of the Mayor

Proclamation
In recognition of

Vehicle/Deer Crash Safety Awareness Month

Whereas,		
	wildlife; and,	
Whereas,	Vehicle/deer crashes are a year-round concern that deserves the attention of the motoring public; and,	
Whereas,	The City of Rochester Hills has established a Deer Management Advisory Committee which serves to review, evaluate and recommend to City Council solid and effective deer management policy for today and into the future; and	
Whereas,	Through the hard work and dedication of the Deer Management Advisory Committee, efforts are being made to caution motorist of the increased prevalence of deer activity, and subsequent risk of crashes, during the fall mating season; and, The City of Rochester Hills is making every effort to keep our motorists safe while maintaining the unique and treasured natural beauty Rochester Hills is known for.	
Whereas,		
proclaim O	•	City Council of the City of Rochester Hills, hereby Awareness Month, and encourage all citizens to drive bility of deer crossing the roadways.
	Bryan K, Bar	nett, Mayor
Greg Hooper, Council President		Erik Ambrozaitis, Council Member
J. Martin Brennan, Council Vice President		Vern Pixley, Council Member
		James Rosen, Council Member
		Michael Webber, Council Member

Ravi Yalamanchi, Council Member